10 - F

Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Lease Operator: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.					API Number:15	5 - 137-20284 ~ 00 ~	
Address: P. O. Box 783188				API Number: 15 - 137-20284 ~ 00 - 10 CPZ/3 Lease Name: Wyrill & C ICC PIG Per CPZ/3			
Phone: (316) 691 -9500 Operator License #: 4767					Well Number: #1		
Type of Well: Docket #:					Spot Location (QQQQ): SW - SW - SW		
(Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) (If SWD or ENHR)					330 Feet from North / South Section Line		
The plugging proposal was approved on: 08/20/2008 (Date)				330 Feet from East / West Section Line			
by: Pat Bedore (KCC District Agent's Name)				Sec. 34 Twp. 5 S. R. 23 ☐ East West			
Is ACO-1 filed? ✓ Yes	No If not, is we	ell log attached	l? Yes	No	County: Norton		
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) Lansing-KC Depth to Top: 3559' Bottom: 3710' T.D. 3980'					Date Well Completed: 05/05/1983		
				Plugging Commenced: 08/19/2008			
Toronto Depth to Top: 3543' Bottom: 3546' T.D. 3980' Depth to Top:					Plugging Completed: 08/20/2008		
	Depth to Top:	Bottom	: l.	D			
Show depth and thickness of		formations.			0.6.00	and the state of t	
Oil, Gas or Wat	Content	From	To	Size	Surface Conductor & Pr	Pulled Out	
Lansing-KC	Oil	3559'	3710'	8.625"	335'	-0-	
Toronto	Oil	3543'	3546'	4.50"	3777'	-0-	
CIBP	3660' & 3642'						
hole. If cement or other plug Perforated 4 1/2" casing	gs were used, state the g at 2050' and at 12	character of s	same depth pla 3/8" tubing to	o 2330'. Pui	om), to (top) for each mped 100 sx 60/4	of or methods used in introducing it into the plug set. O Pozmix w/4% gel + 300# hulls. Circulated cement to surface.	
Pulled tubing out of ho	le. Pumped 15 sx	60/40 Pozm	nix w/4% ge	l down casir	ng. Pumped 15 sx	x 60/40 Pozmix w/4% gel down	
8 5/8" surface casing.	Shut-in at 150#. Plu	ugging com	plete on 08/	20/2008 witi	nessed and appro	oved by Pat Bedore with the KCC	
8 5/8" surface casing. S	CXPress U	vellse	rvice	Suppl	U エハC License #:	COLJACO RECEIVED	
Address: P. O. Box 31	Russell, KS 6	7665		KCCPK	TRU CP	2/3 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSI	
Name of Party Responsible	for Plugging Fees: Rit	chie Expl	oration, In	C		SEP 1 8 2008	
State of Kansas		Norton		_ , SS		CONSERVATION DIVISION	
John Niernberger - em	ployee of Ritchie	Exploration	, Inc.	(Employee of	perator) of (Operat	WICHITA, KS or) on above-described well, being first duly	
		facts statemen	its, and matter			ne above-described well is as filed, and the	
same are true and correct, s		Signature)	10		X		
	`		O. Box 783	188 <u>V</u>	Vichita, KS 6727	8-3188	
A PS	SUBSCRIBED and S	WORN TO be	fore me this	17th day of	September	, 20 08	
RONDA MESS	SER fonde				Commission Expires	5/7/2012	

th: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202